JUL : 0

Docket: 33035M057

(7-10-01

RECONSTITUTION COVER SHEET

PATENTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Susumu NODA

2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party(ies):

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku

Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 JAPAN

1, Chudoji Awata-cho Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi

Kansai Technology Licensing Organization Co. Ltd

Kyoto 660-8815

JAPAN

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date:

February 22, 2001

4A. Application Serial No. 09/757,705 Application Filed: January 11, 2001

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence regarding this document should be mailed:

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP 1850 M Street N.W. (Suite 800) Washington, DC 20036 202 659-2811

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee: \$40.00.

(Enclosed. Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)

8. Deposit account no.: 02-4300

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Michael A. Makuch, Reg. No. 32,263

Signature:

Date:

July 10, 2001

07/13/2001 LHUELLER 00000190 09757705

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 011963 FRAME: 0952 4/19/01 Docket: 33035M057 04-24-2001 101683368

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

PATENTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Susumu NODA

2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party(ies):

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 **JAPAN**

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date:

February 22, 2001

4A. Application Serial No. 09/757,705 Application Filed: January 11, 2001

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence regarding this document should be mailed:

Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP 1850 M Street N.W. (Suite 800) Washington, DC 20036 202 659-2811

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one

7. Total fee: \$40.00.

(Enclosed. Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)

8. Deposit account no.:

02-4300

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Michael A. Makuch, Reg. No. 32,263

Signature:

Date:

12IRS149 0000056 09757705

PATENT REEL: 011963 FRAME: 0953

- 260

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

c/o Kyoto University,

1) Susumu NODA	Yoshidahonmachi, Sakyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 606-8501 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE

	TIOD AND AT A TATALOG TO THE MANOT AS TO KING SEMISON DOOT OF DEVICE			
	executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless wise indicated below:			
	filed on January 11, 2001 , Serial No. 09/757705 ; and			
	Whereas			
	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan			
and,	d, KANSAI TECHNOLOGY LICENSING ORGANIZATION CO. LTD. 1, Chudoji Awata-cho, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 660-8815 Japan			
	nee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States to be obtained therefor;			
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is			
hereb	y acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign			
transf	er, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to			
thie in	evention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all letters Patent of the United States			

which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional,

assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
') :	Livenma Nede	Feb 22, 2001
Name: -	Susumu NODA	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

RECORDED: 07/10/2001